SECTION 00804
CHANGE ORDER.

Order No. 1 (Final)
Daie: May 30, 2002

Agreement Date: September 19, 2002

NAME OF PROJECT: Repair and Repainting of Ground Water Storage Tank No. 1
at Luling Water Plant

OWNER: St Charles Parish Department of WaterWorks
CONTRACTOR: Capitol Enterprises, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Justification; Final Adjustments to Contract Quantities (See Attached) and Contract Time
Change to CONTRACT PRICE S 2,700.00

Original CONTRACT PRICE § 163.954.00

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER §  163,934.00
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER. will be decreased by § 2,700.00
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be § 161,254.00 _
Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME is decreased by 28 calendar days.

The date for completion of all work wa;ﬁMav 24, 2002,

Caplto( 'ses Ine. - Contractor

hreaz-Ku kendall&Assomatm Ine. - ]:ngmeer

-‘ L }..—-"
St. Charles Parish - Owner

Requested Bly.

Approvals By

END OF SECTION

00804-1



SCHEDULE OF PRICES

REPAIR AND REPAINTING OF GROUND WATER STORAGE TANKNO. 1

AT LULING WATER PLANT
DECREASES:
Adjusted
Ttem Description Oty. Unit  Unit Price Amount Amount
From: 12 Relocation of Infrastroctore tems LUMP  LUMP § 5,00000 $ 5,000.00
To: Relocation of Infrastructore Hems LUMP  LUMP $ 2,300.00 $ 2,300.00 $ (2,700.00)

TOTAL DECREASES: % (2,700.00)



